MRKEE

335b1635-2 & 335b1635-4 Assembly Drawings

10 Row - Transportable Bleachers - Away-Game Series - Optional Transport Kit - 24 Feet - Weight: 3422Ibs - Seats 133

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

CS.1 — COVER SHEET

BS.1 — BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

AP.1 — ANCHORING PLAN

BA.1 — BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

GR.1 — GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY

VA1 — VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

PF.1 — PLANK AND FRAMING PLAN

TA — TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (1)

TA.2 — TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (2)

TA.3 — TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 1-5)
TA.4 — TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 6-10)

DS.1 — DETAIL SHEET



AutoCAD SHX Text
 - COVER SHEET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
BS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (2)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - ANCHORING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
AP.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 6-10)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.4

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 1-5)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (1)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - DETAIL SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - PLANK AND FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY 

AutoCAD SHX Text
VA.1


TYP. SIDE
GUARDRAIL
POST

SECTION GROSS ACTUAL NO.OF NET
LENGTH SEATS SEATS ROWS SEATS

24 16.00 16.00 1 16
7.5 5.00 5.00 9 45
125 8.33 8.00 9 72
NET SEATS 133

WHEELCHA IR SPACES 0

TOTALNET SEATING CAPACITY 133
(BASED ON 18" PER SEAT)

24

TYP. REAR

GUARDRAIL
////ﬁPOST

/‘2’76” 4? . 7’76”
5-6" 0.C. _|
TYP.
A A A A ﬂ/;

) l)a
19 =45

TYP. AISLE
HANDRAIL

WAREHOUSE

This drawing and all information contained
herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION
SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced
without express written permission of this
manufacturer. We assume no responsibility
for unauthorized use of this drawing. National
Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible
for local permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCALE: N.T.S APPROVED BY:

DATE: 7 22 ‘]6

DRAWN BY:

JML

TITLE:

NON—ELEV. ALUM. 10 ROW X 24" TRANSPORTABLE

BLEACHER MODEL #:

NA—1024TPDLX/CL

DRAWING NUMBER:

BS.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. SIDE GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. REAR GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/22/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-1024TPDLX/CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON-ELEV. ALUM. 10 ROW X 24' TRANSPORTABLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
BS.1


DETAIL "A”

BLEACHER FRAME

3/8 x 1%” LAG SCREW

—
-

2x6 TREATED GROUND SILL

WAREHOUSE

o

3

DETAIL "A"

TYP. 8 PLS. \/

[

AN

2x6 TREATED

/ GROUND SILL

8'-0"t LONG 2x6
TREATED GROUND SILL

8'-0"t LONG 2x6

TREATED GROUND SILL

This drawing and all information contained
herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION
SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced
without express written permission of this
manufacturer. We assume no responsibility
for unauthorized use of this drawing. National
Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible
for local permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCALE: N.T.S APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: ML
DATE: 7 22 ‘] 6
TITLE:

ANCHORING PLAN

BLEACHER MODEL #:

NA—1024TPDLX/CL

DRAWING NUMBER:

AP.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
2x6 TREATED GROUND SILL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAIL "A" TYP. 8 PLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 1½" LAG SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x6 TREATED GROUND SILL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAIL "A"

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/22/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-1024TPDLX/CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ANCHORING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
AP.1


& TYP X—BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT

@ TYP X—BRACE CONN. w/3” BOLT

&) TYP X—BRACE CONN. W/3%” BOLT

TP 2x10

PLANK ATTACHMENT

S TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

& HORIZ. LIFT ANGLE ATTACHMENT

@HORIZ. LIFT ANGLE ATTACHMENT

BLEACHER FRAME

TYP X—BRACING

/8 HEX HD. BOLT

3
\4’& FLANGE NUT

NOT TO SCALE

%BLEACHER FRAMES
TYP X—BRACE

/

3/8 HEX HD. BOLT
& FLANGE NUT

NOT TO SCALE

\</—BLEACHER FRAME
TYP X—BRACE

3/8 x 3%" HEX HD
BOLT & FLANGE NUT]|

NOT TO SCALE

5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

TYP. HOLD
DOWN CLIP

=]

NOT TO SCALE

nb/-FLANGE NUT

= 2x2 HORIZONTAL

3/8 x 1%" HEX HD
BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

2x2 HORIZONTAL
LIFT ANGLE

3/8 x 1%” HEX HD
BOLT, & FLANGE NUT.

|| —5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT
| —FLANGE NUT

E:__

NOT TO SCALE L

1-5 ROW TRANS. SEAT FRAME\ B
\ i

6—8 ROW TRANS. SEAT FRAME

2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK —

| —TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

ATTACH USING 3/8 x 3%" HEX
HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT.
TYP ALL FRAMES.

(CENTER FRAME ONLY)

(CENTER FRAME ONLY)

>
ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1%" HEX
HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT.

TYP ALL FRAMES.

INSTALLATION NOTE:

INSTALL REAR GUARDRAIL

BRACKET BEFORE INSTALLING ROW 10 X—BRACING.

IF THIS IS NOT DONE, THE INSTALLED X—BRACING

WILL HAVE TO BE LOOSENED TO INSTALL REAR\T/\T
GUARDRAIL POST. | |
\ |
DBL 1x6 MILL TOP ROW N |
RISER PLANK 0\ |
|
||
T .
1 1 } ‘
\
_ I
e
9-10 ROW TRANS. SEAT FRAME —
|
1x6 MILL RISER PLANK N
J 1T
- CIr Tl Tlf‘;‘
i i i i
o
\ L) T T 11

LT LT [

4 Lo 8 I O P o
_j‘ T T T T T
- O =
T | |
8 I O P o

; T 1 T \> \I
| O
\AWACH USING 3/8 X U» %
S P P I T IS =
T f 1 T & FLANGE NUT. /\ @E‘ﬂ
>

2
I I — O
T T || | NN P [ | \ 2 T§_§
| i i T 1 i \Z T
A1 ]] ‘ /o2 o
i 8 B @
1n o]
S P e "1 HOLDA -
T T T 1 T TYP. /\ > 1
| i
[ i
| ° Il Il Il
T T T T
B
17 HOLD | TYP X—BRACE
ROW 1 ONLY

ARK

SEPARATION POINT

7-2 5/8"
X—BRACING

JAREAY

61 7/8”
X—BRACING

5'—7%” SPACERBRACE.

4—=%_ ATTACH USING 3/8 x
1%” HEX HD BOLT,

E & FLANGE NUT. ROW

10 ONLY, TYP ALL BAYS.

5-10 3/8”
X—BRACING

L

This drawing and all information contained
herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION
SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced
without express written permission of this
manufacturer. We assume no responsibility
for unauthorized use of this drawing. National
Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible
for local permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCALE: N‘T‘S‘ APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:
e 071/13/715 ML
TITLE:

BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

BLEACHER MODEL #:

NA—1024TPDLX/CL

DRAWING NUMBER:

BA.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 MILL RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEPARATION POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
  INSTALL REAR GUARDRAIL BRACKET BEFORE INSTALLING ROW 10 X-BRACING. IF THIS IS NOT DONE, THE INSTALLED X-BRACING WILL HAVE TO BE LOOSENED TO INSTALL REAR GUARDRAIL POST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
9-10 ROW TRANS. SEAT FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
6-8 ROW TRANS. SEAT FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-8 5/8" X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-11¼" ¼" " X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-5" X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-2 5/8" X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-10 3/8" X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-7½" SPACERBRACE. ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. ROW 10 ONLY, TYP ALL BAYS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-1 7/8" X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-5 ROW TRANS. SEAT FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
01/13/15

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-1024TPDLX/CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAMES

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. w/3" BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (CENTER FRAME ONLY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2 HORIZONTAL LIFT ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. TYP ALL FRAMES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZ. LIFT ANGLE ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT & FLANGE NUT. (CENTER FRAME ONLY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2 HORIZONTAL LIFT ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 x 3½" HEX HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. TYP ALL FRAMES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZ. LIFT ANGLE ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 3½" HEX HD BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/3½" BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
4


REAR GUARDRAIL

(REAR VIEW)
REAR GUARDRAIL PIPE CONSISTS
/[OF 1 PCS. @ 24’ —114",
XKD

WIRE TIES,

1 EVERY 127 X

AL | I

L

SEEEA

S
%
S
<X

2588
SR
T etee
R

3 .

XD <)
335

AN AA A A N

CUXXKS

REAR CHAINLINK FABRIC

24'~0" LONG
ELBOW & (2) 3/8

SET SCREWS NOTE CAREFULLY THE DIRECTION

TENSION BANDS ARE TO BE POSITIONED

SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE
5'—0" LONG THIS SECTION

SIDE CHAINLINK FABRIC
4'—8" THIS SECTION

11
DS.]

CAP ALL EXPOSED PIPE ENDS

—

SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE
11°=10" LONG THIS SECTION

WIRETIE — APPROX.

@ EVERY 127
(0s.1/ TYP TENSION BAND

SIDE CHAINLINK
FABRIC — 11'-6"
THIS SECTION

SIDE GUARDRAIL POST
5
DS

MAX 4"
GAP

o owwn | L I
= i

13
DS

1)
T
[ﬂﬂ---
WAREHOUSE

ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

/ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS
REAR GUARDRAIL POST

@

°

ASIRERN) (A ’/

SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE
10’=7" LONG THIS SECTION

This drawing and all information contained
herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION
SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced
without express written permission of this
manufacturer. We assume no responsibility
for unauthorized use of this drawing. National
Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible
for local permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCAE N.T.S. APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:
BATE 7 /22/16 JML
TITLE:

GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY

BLEACHER MODEL #:

NA—1024TPDLX/CL

DRAWING NUMBER:

GR.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL PIPE CONSISTS OF 1 PCS. @ 24'-1½",

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR CHAINLINK FABRIC 24'-0" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE TIES,  1 EVERY 12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP TENSION BAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE CAREFULLY THE DIRECTION TENSION BANDS ARE TO BE POSITIONED 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE CHAINLINK FABRIC - 11'-6" THIS SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE CHAINLINK FABRIC  4'-8" THIS SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE 11'-10" LONG THIS SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE 5'-0" LONG THIS SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRETIE - APPROX. EVERY 12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE 10'-7" LONG THIS SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
CAP ALL EXPOSED PIPE ENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/22/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-1024TPDLX/CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
 GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.1


@ ROWS 3,5, 7,9 AISLE STEP PLAN

EQUAL % EQUAL

BLEACHER FRAME

2x10 SEAT PLANK

DOUBLE 2x10

FOOT PLANK

B — E
| 5 l-/gl-
K Z lﬁ@ﬁ
@ L-JEll-
W20

z AISLE

PLANK

STANDARD AISLE
STIFFENER (DET. 3)

2x10 SEAT PLANK

STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 3)

CENTER AISLE HANDRAIL BRACKET
BETWEEN SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE
OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

ROWS 4, 8, 9 AISLE STEP PLAN

S

BLEACHER FRAME
2x10 SEAT PLANK

— H i / g g
| g g E DOUBLE 2x10
i i g g ] FOOT PLANK
——— \ g ]
1 N [

zASL

PLANK

STANDARD AISLE
STIFFENER (DET.

!\

3)

2x10 SEAT PLANK

STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 3)

CENTER AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET
BETWEEN SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE
OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

) ROW 6 AISLE STEP PLAN

BLEACHER FRAME

EQUAL | EQUAL
! 2x10 ANODIZED
‘ SEAT PLANK
——F) et q
L ‘@‘ | ‘@‘ | ‘@‘ DOUBLE 2x10
g ; ; ‘@\ \ k@ ) ‘@\ MILL FOOT PLANK
—H @L@ @L@ @L@
| L] \ L/ | 2x10 ANODIZED
SEAT PLANK
(B
S S

2x5 MILL AISLE PLANK

REFER TO PLANK

PLAN

FOR PLANK LENGTH

TYP AISLE HANDRAIL FLANGE ATTACHMENT DETAIL

& TYP. AISLE BKT DETAIL

& FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL

& REAR AISLE H.R.

BRACKET DETAIL

CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10
MILL FOOT PLANK

2x5 MILL
AISLE PLANK

NOT TO SCALE

2x5 MILL
AISLE PLANK

AISLE STIFFENER
BRACKET

TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE
BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

NOT TO SCALE

[CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10
MILL FOOT PLANK

TO ACCEPT AISLE HANDRAIL

[CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10
MILL FOOT PLANK

2x5 MILL
AISLE PLANK

AISLE STIFFENER
BRA

TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE )/
BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

NOT TO SCALE

Nz

AISLE STIFFENER
BRACKET TO ACCEP]
AISLE HANDRAIL

@TYP. AISLE HANDRAIL BKT DETAIL

D TYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

HANDRAIL / FLANGE ASSEMBLY

2x5 AISLE PLANK
1n
2

GALV. 3/8 x 3%" HEX HD BOLT

GALV. 3/8 FLAT WASHER
/FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK

[REAR CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK

Rl

hj

I N I I

1 ]

/

AISLE BRACKET

1x6 RISER

v

GALV. 3/8" FLAT WASHER

FLANGE NUT

2x5 MILL
AISLE PLANK

AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET:
WITH BOLTED ON REMOV—
ABLE AISLE BRACKET

NOT TO SCALE

HANDRAIL BRACKET

ALIGN EDGE OF FLANGE APPROX. 1/2" FROM THE
LEADING EDGE OF THE FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS

2x10 FOOT PLANK (NOT THE 2x5 AISLE STEP PLANK).

3 STEP AISLE HANDRAI

SLIGHTLY ADJUST FLANGE LOCATION, IF NECESSARY,

SO THAT THE BOLT HOLE IS NOT

DRILLED INTO A

VERTICAL LEG OF THE PLANK. DRILL ®7/16" HOLES
(FOR 3/8" BOLT). ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN USING
GALVANIZED BOLTS, FLAT WASHERS, AND FLANGE NUTS.

4 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL

2x5 MILL AISLE

1x6 MILL CONTINOUS u T
RISER PLANK

CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10
MILL FOOT PLANK

ATTACH BRACKETS USING 3/8

TYP. 5/16
CARRIAGE BOLT
AND FLANGE NUT.

NOT TO SCALE

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x5 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

)

2x5 ENDCAP

IL

B

C STEP PLANK\w
|

{

1"}s" HOLD,
TYP.

L 1%" HoLD
ROW 1 ONLY

B

ARK]

WAREHOUSE

SYSTEMS,
manufacturer.  We assume no respo

Recreation Systems, Inc.
for local permits and occupancy req

This drawing and all information contained
herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION
INC. and is not to be reproduced
without express written permission of this

for unauthorized use of this drawing.
is not responsible

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

APPROVED BY:

DRAWN BY:

JML

SCALE: N T S
nsibility - =
National AR 7/22/16
TITLE:

uirements.

VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

BLEACHER MODEL #:

NA—1024TPDLX/CL

DRAWING NUMBER:

GR.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER AISLE HANDRAIL BRACKET BETWEEN SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL AISLE STEP PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 MILL CONTINOUS RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
4 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET BETWEEN SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10  FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL AISLE PLANK  REFER TO PLANK PLAN FOR PLANK LENGTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALIGN EDGE OF FLANGE APPROX. 1/2" FROM THE LEADING EDGE OF THE FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK (NOT THE 2x5 AISLE STEP PLANK). SLIGHTLY ADJUST FLANGE LOCATION, IF NECESSARY, SO THAT THE BOLT HOLE IS NOT  DRILLED INTO A VERTICAL LEG OF THE PLANK. DRILL  7/16" HOLES(FOR 3/8" BOLT). ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN USING GALVANIZED BOLTS, FLAT WASHERS, AND FLANGE NUTS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDRAIL / FLANGE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8 x 3½" HEX HD BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8 FLAT WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8" FLAT WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 RISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDRAIL BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/22/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-1024TPDLX/CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT AND FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH BRACKETS USING 3/8 GALV. HEX HD. BOLT AND FLANGE NUT. (TYP 2 PLS.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET WITH BOLTED ON REMOV- ABLE AISLE BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. AISLE HANDRAIL BKT DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT AND FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. AISLE BKT DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET  TO ACCEPT AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER  BRACKET TO ACCEPT  AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2


PLANK PLAN

WAREHOUSE

] 24"—0" | 2x10 ANODIZED TOP ROW SEAT PLANK

| | \ \ |

| | | | |
| 12'—6" | | 76" | 2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-9

& "

) ij,g,, DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 2-10

w w G =

| | 6" — ﬁ | 2x5 MILL STEP PLANK ROWS 2—10

| | | | |

24'—0"
N DOUBLE 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK
m | | | | |

\ \ \ \ \
] 24 —Q" | 1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROWS 1-9

| | | | 4

| | | | 17 TYP.

| R | FRAMING PLAN | F END O.H.

| NS | | | |

A | X—BRACE ROW 10 ONLY
S SPACER BRACE @ ROW 10
H—ONLY. TYP ALL BAYS
X—BRACE @ ROWS
/73, 46,8 & 10
1 ] ] i [

L5’6” oc TYP—J

\HORZONTAL LIFT BRACE ANGLE

This drawing and all information contained

TRANSPORT KIT WHEEL LOCATION

herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION
SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced
without express written permission of this
manufacturer. We assume no responsibility
for unauthorized use of this drawing. National
Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible
for local permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCALE: N.T.S APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:

7/22/16 ML

DATE:

TITLE:

VERTICAL ASILE ASSEMBLY

BLEACHER MODEL #:

NA— 1 024TPDLX/CL DRAWING NUMBER:

PF.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZONTAL LIFT BRACE ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
X-BRACE @ ROWS 3, 4, 6, 8, & 10

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACER BRACE @ ROW 10 ONLY.  TYP ALL BAYS

AutoCAD SHX Text
X-BRACE ROW 10 ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT KIT WHEEL LOCATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
12'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROWS 1-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 2-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED TOP ROW SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
7'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
24'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL STEP PLANK ROWS 2-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/22/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-1024TPDLX/CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL ASILE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1


/
/
/
O
N
DETAIL "A”

DETAIL A’

olf

FRONT

CENTER BLEACHER FRAME

REAR BLEACHER FRAME

WAREHOUSE

L

of ' |

FRONT BLEACHER FRAME

8'—0"t LONG

2x6 TREATED GROUND SILL

2x6 TREATED GROUND SILL

8'—0"t LONG

TRANSPORT TONGUE & ATTACHMENTS

TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY
TYP. 3 PLS.

LOCATE NEAR CENTER POINT OF FRAME
FRONT TO REAR)

This drawing and all information contained
herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION
SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced
without express written permission of this
manufacturer. We assume no responsibility
for unauthorized use of this drawing. National
Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible
for local permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCALE: N.T.S APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: ML
DATE: 7 22 ‘] 6
TITLE:

TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY

BLEACHER MODEL #:

NA—1024TPDLX/CL

DRAWING NUMBER:

TA1



AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY TYP. 3 PLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT TONGUE & ATTACHMENTS  LOCATE NEAR CENTER POINT OF FRAME  (FRONT TO REAR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/22/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-1024TPDLX/CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAIL "A"


WHEEL LOCATION

TRANSPORT TONGUE

AORZONTAL LIFTING
BRACE (FRONT & REAR)

(FIGURE #2)

TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

AP RRM
\\\\/\/\
)/

AN

\

)

/\/ / /\/\/ YA,

FLAT BAR
STOP

DIRECTION OF LIFT,

/— BLEACHER FRAME

\\\\/\/\ AR
\\\\/\/\\

N

//\/\/ YA,

O
(INTERNAL HYDRAULIC JACK)

/\///////

s
(/20PN ) ) ) )Y

ATTACH WHEEL ASSEMBLY USING
3/8 x 1% HEX HD BOLT & HEX
NUT AT CENTER FRAME ONLY.
(FRONT AND REAR)

LINE UP PINS TO HOLE IN
HORIZONTAL BRACE

N

HORIZONTAL LIFT BRACE

(FIGURE #3)

NGUE ASSEMBLY
[

END FRAME

TONGUE ATTACHMENT BRACKET

TONGUE ASSEMBLY

% x 3%: SQ HD BOLT — TYP.
(2) PER TONGUE ATTACHMENT BRACKET

TONGUE ATTACHMENT BRACKET
BLEACHER FRAME

ADJACENT FRAME

(FIGURE #1)

This drawing and all information contained
herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION
SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

without express written permission of this SCALE: N.T.S.

manufacturer.

for unauthorized use of this drawing. National

APPROVED BY:

We assume no responsibility BATE 7 /22/16

DRAWN BY:

JML

Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible TITLE:

for local permits and occupancy requirements.

TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY

BLEACHER MODEL #:

NA—1024TPDLX/CL

DRAWING NUMBER:

TA.2



AutoCAD SHX Text
DIRECTION OF PULL

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/22/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-1024TPDLX/CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZONTAL LIFT BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TONGUE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
½ x 3¼: SQ HD BOLT - TYP. (2) PER TONGUE ATTACHMENT BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
TONGUE ATTACHMENT BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
END FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJACENT FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TONGUE ATTACHMENT BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH WHEEL ASSEMBLY USING 3/8 x 1¼ HEX HD BOLT & HEX NUT AT CENTER FRAME ONLY. (FRONT AND REAR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
LINE UP PINS TO HOLE IN HORIZONTAL BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
(INTERNAL HYDRAULIC JACK)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIRECTION OF LIFT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT TONGUE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZONTAL LIFTING BRACE (FRONT & REAR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLAT BAR STOP


DETAIL ‘A’

S
2222

/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\ \/\

/:/:/:/\
FAAN)

/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/\/\
NN NN NN NN

N

) \/

/

AN

ROWS 1-5
SEE PRINT TA. 4
FOR ROWS 6-10
FRONT (
NOTE: REMOVE (2) 3/8 BOLTS )
IF BLEACHER IS MORE THAN 5 ROWS, TO TRANSPORT

MOVE REAR SECTION FIRST

CENTER BLEACHER FRAME

f

\/\ \/\
4%
YA

E NTRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/
e
20220007
\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/ Y

QD

TRANSPORT WHEEL ASS EMBLY/_

TRANSPORT TONGUE & ATTACHMENTS
LOCATE NEAR CENTER POINT OF FRAME
(FRONT TO REAR)

WAREHOUSE

herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION
SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced

This drawing and all information contained Park Wa rehouse, LLC
7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

APPROVED BY:

DRAWN BY:

ML

without express written permission of this SCALE: N.T.S.
manufacturer. We assume no responsibility BATE 7 /22/16
for unauthorized use of this drawing. National

Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible TITLE:

for local permits and occupancy requirements.

TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 1-5)

BLEACHER MODEL #:

NA—1024TPDLX/CL

| DRAWING NUMBER:

TA.S



AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE PRINT TA. 4  FOR ROWS 6-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: IF BLEACHER IS MORE THAN 5 ROWS, MOVE REAR SECTION FIRST

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE (2) 3/8 BOLTS TO TRANSPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT TONGUE & ATTACHMENTS LOCATE NEAR CENTER POINT OF FRAME (FRONT TO REAR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/22/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-1024TPDLX/CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 1-5)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.3


SEE PRINT TA. 3 FOR ROWS

ROWS 6-10

CENTER BLEACHER FRAME\
T T | || Il |
T T

1=8

REMOVE (2) 3/8 BOLTS
TO TRANSPORT

FRONT

AN

&

E NTRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

TRANSPORT TONGUE & ATTACHMENTS

LOCATE NEAR CENTER POINT OF FRAME

(FRONT TO REAR)

TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY/

Q5 X

Ol}

NV

WAREHOUSE

This drawing and all information contained
herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION
SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced
without express written permission of this
manufacturer. We assume no responsibility
for unauthorized use of this drawing. National
Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible
for local permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCALE: N.T.S APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: ML
DATE: 7 22 ‘] 6
TITLE:

TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 6-10)

BLEACHER MODEL #:

NA—1024TPDLX/CL

| DRAWING NUMBER:

TA.4



AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE PRINT TA. 3 FOR ROWS 1-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT TONGUE & ATTACHMENTS  LOCATE NEAR CENTER POINT OF FRAME  (FRONT TO REAR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE (2) 3/8 BOLTS TO TRANSPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/22/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-1024TPDLX/CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 6-10)

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.4


TYP X—BRACE CONN. w/1% BOLT
S

@ TYP X—BRACE CONN. w/3” BOLT

) TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

B TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

& TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

E TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

BLEACHER FRAME

TYP X—BRACING

3/8 HEX HD. BOLT

\%& FLANGE NUT
NOT_TO SCALE

BLEACHER FRAMES

TYP X—BRACE

3/8 HEX HD. BOLT
& FLANGE NUT

NOT TO SCALE

5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

TYP. HOLD
DOWN CLIP

! ! FLANGE NUT
e &

NOT TO SCALE

| —TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP
|| —5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

| —FLANGE NUT

it

J

NOT TO SCALE

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN) F‘
\l\
RN
NOT TO SCALE 2x10 ENDCAP

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
1x6 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

NOT TO SCALE 1x6 ENDCAP

O TYP 2x10 SPLICE CONN.

E TYP 1x6 SPLICE CONN,

€D REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH.

(D SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION

@D VERT. PIPE DETAIL (NE—SIEBOTT.)

2 VERT. PIPE DET.—ELEV, SIJE, BOT.

2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

3/16 x %"
POP RIVET

SPLICE PAIR
(UP—SIDE DOWN)

2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)
NOT TO SCALE

3/16 POP RIVET

TYP. 1x6 PLANK
§E §1x6 SPLICE

NOT TO SCALE P, e

GUARDRAIL POST
VERTICAL

ATTACH GUARDRAIL
ASSEMBLY TO REAR
OF BLEACHER FRAME|
USING 3/8" HEX

HEAD BOLT, &

FLANGE NUT.
(TYP. 3 PLS.)

S

ATTACH GUARDRAIL
VERTICAL POST TO
WELDMENT USING 3/8”
HEX HEAD BOLT, &
FLANGE NUT.

(TYP. 3 PLS.) NOTE:
VERTICAL MUST BE

SQUARE TO ATTACH.
ARM OF WELDMENT.

GUARDRAIL POST.
WELDMENT

ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1%" GALV
CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER,
/& HEX NUT. TYP 4 PLS EA POST.

1

=

UPPER ARM

ATTACH UPPER ARM USING
3/8 x 1%4” HEX HD BOLT,
LOCK WASHER, HEX NUT.
THREADS OF BOLT PROTRUDE
AWAY FROM BLEACHER.

i i
=
L#]

*ATTACH SIDE POST
ON END OF PLANK

L= |

*NOT TO SCALE

90" ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS
TYP BOTH ENDS

TENSION BAR — 46" LONG

VERT. PIPE — 41 3/4” LONG

TENSION BAND, % CARRIAGE BOLT,
LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT. —
TYP. 3 EACH VERT. PIPE

NOT TO SCALE

v,

T

Y
JADJ. ELBOW (BOTH ENDS)—/ " {J

VERT. PIPE — 424"~ |

BAND, 3/8 x 1%” GALV.
F BOLT, LOCK WASHER,
NUT. TYP 3 PER VERT:

TENSION BAR — 51"/E L

PIPE CAP
LE

@) VERT. PIPE DETAIL (SIDE, TOP)

(3 VERT. PIPE DETAIL—REAR, TOP

@ PIPE COUPLER INSTALLATION

T
@ VERT. PIPE DETAIL (FRNT.END)

D FINGER MOUNT DETAIL

@ RB—210/BOLT DETAIL

3/8 x 1%" GALV CARRIAGE BOLT,
LOCK WASHER, & FLANGE NUT.
(BOTH ENDS)

/-VERTICAL PIPE — 42"

TENSION BAND, 3/8 x 11" GALV.
CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, &
HEX NUT. TYP 3 PER VERT.

[™-TENSION BAR — 51" LONG

COMBO RAIL CAP (BOTH ENDS)

BRACE BAND (BOTH ENDS)

90" ELBOW. TYP BOTH ENDS.
\COMBO RAIL CAP. TYP BOTH ENDS.

{ TENSION BAND, 3/8 x 1%" GALV

CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, &
I /HEX NUT. TYP 3 PER VERT. PIPE.
VERTICAL PIPE — 42%”

[| |_—Tension Bar — 46

BRACE BAND, 3/8 x 1%” GALV.
CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, &
HEX NUT. TYP BOTH ENDS.

NOT TO SCALE

3/16 x %" POP RIVET

GD. RAIL PIPE %
PIPE COUPLER

NOT TO SCALE GD. RAIL PIPE

N
90" ELBOW & (2) %" SET/;U-

SCREWS TYP BOTH ENDS

TENSION BAR — 34" LONG

VERT. PIPE — 32" LONG —

TENSION BAND, % CARR.
BOLT, LOCK WASHER, &
HEX NUT. TYP 3 EA VERT.
PIPE

NOT TO SCALE \_J¥

3

c

OVERHANG VARIES

FINGER MOUNT
GUARDRAIL POST,
ATTACH USING (2)
%" HEX HD BOLTS

+ ¢+ +

FINGER MOUNT
FRAME

NOT TO SCALE

REAR MOST
/ BLEACHER FRAME
3/8 x 1%” HEX
HD BOLT, &
/FMNGE NuT

RISER BRACKET
(RB—210/BOLT)
-
]

0

o
NOQT_TO _SCALE \[

l

@ VERT. PIPE DETAIL (FRNT.END)

@) DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

@3 TENSION BAND ATTACHMENT

©) TYP X—BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT

@ VERTICAL PIPE DETAIL (REAR)

90" ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWSJ:U,
TYP BOTH ENDS

TENSION BAR — 46" LONG—/

VERT. PIPE — 43%" LONG—|

TENSION BAND, % CARRIAGE
BOLT, LOCK WASHER &HEX NUT.\
TYP. 3 EACH VERT. PIPE

'

NOT TO SCALE

SIDE OUTLET ELBOW

g

2
'.“
LN

L7
(IAT
ove

2.2
{75 i &,
77

TYP TENSION BAND
TYP 3 PLS. PER END OF
CHAINLINK FABRIC

25
2%

34" TENSION BAR

T

{7

e

{7
X

3

32" VERTICAL PIPE

%
({{
Y

SIDE OUTLET ELBOW
NOT TO SCALE

@) VERT. PIPE DET.— SIDE TOP

z\_ADJUSTABLE ELBOW
BOTH ENDS

™-VERTICAL PIPE — 41"

=‘\TENSION BAND, 3/8 GALV. CARRIAGE
BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.
TYP. 3 PER VERT. PIPE.

\TENSION BAR — 58"

; PIPE CAP

NOT TO SCALE

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

N
X

NN

N

N
N
N

N ™~

Y

DBL. 2x10

NOT TO SCALE ENDCAP

GUARDRAIL PIPE

>

—EH

TENSION BAND PIPE HANGER

A

3/8 GALV. CARR. BOLT,
LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT

\RAIL POST

ANGLE FLAT BAR

3K

%" x 1%" HEX HD.
BOLT & FLANGE NUT

TENSION BAND TURN UP ON TOP RAIL ONLY NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

RK

WAREHOUSE

This drawing and all information contained

Park Warehouse, LLC

herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION
SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced
without express written permission of this
manufacturer. We assume no responsibility
for unauthorized use of this drawing. National
Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible
for local permits and occupancy requirements.

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCALE: N.T.S APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: ML
DATE: 7 2 2 ‘] 6
TITLE:

DETAIL SHEET

BLEACHER MODEL #:

NA—1024TPDLX/CL

DRAWING NUMBER:

DS.5



AutoCAD SHX Text
This drawing and all information contained herein is the property of NATIONAL RECREATION SYSTEMS, INC. and is not to be reproduced without express written permission of this manufacturer.  We assume no responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. National Recreation Systems, Inc. is not responsible for local permits and occupancy requirements.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/22/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NA-1024TPDLX/CL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAIL SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16 x ¼" POP RIVET

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPLICE PAIR (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 SPLICE CONN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE COUPLER

AutoCAD SHX Text
GD. RAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GD. RAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16 x ¼" POP RIVET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE COUPLER INSTALLATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAMES

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. w/3" BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR MOST BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
RISER BRACKET  (RB-210/BOLT)

AutoCAD SHX Text
RB-210/BOLT DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1½" GALV CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, & HEX NUT.  TYP 4 PLS EA POST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
*NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH UPPER ARM USING 3/8 x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT, LOCK WASHER, HEX NUT. THREADS OF BOLT PROTRUDE AWAY FROM BLEACHER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
UPPER ARM

AutoCAD SHX Text
*ATTACH SIDE POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
ON END OF PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJ. ELBOW (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE - 42¼"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND, 3/8 x 1½" GALV. CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, AND HEX NUT.  TYP 3 PER VERT. PIPE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 51"

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DET.-ELEV, SIDE, BOT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW.  TYP BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMBO RAIL CAP.  TYP BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND, 3/8 x 1½" GALV CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, & HEX NUT.  TYP 3 PER VERT. PIPE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE - 42¼"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 46"

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACE BAND, 3/8 x 1½" GALV. CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, & HEX NUT.  TYP BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL-REAR, TOP

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACE BAND (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 1½" GALV CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, & FLANGE NUT. (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMBO RAIL CAP (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE - 42¼"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 51" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND, 3/8 x 1½" GALV. CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, & HEX NUT. TYP 3 PER VERT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (SIDE, TOP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND, 3/8 GALV. CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT. PIPE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE - 41"

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 58"

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJUSTABLE ELBOW BOTH ENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DET.- SIDE TOP

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND PIPE HANGER

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 GALV. CARR. BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND TURN UP ON TOP RAIL ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 1x6 PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 1x6 PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 SPLICE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16 POP RIVET

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 SPLICE CONN.

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINGER MOUNT FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINGER MOUNT  GUARDRAIL POST, ATTACH USING (2) ½" HEX HD BOLTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
OVERHANG VARIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
FINGER MOUNT DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARR. 38 CARR. BOLT, LOCK WASHER, & HEX NUT. TYP 3 EA VERT. PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE - 32" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 34" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW & (2)  " SET 38" SET SCREWS TYP BOTH ENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (FRNT.END)

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
32" VERTICAL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP TENSION BAND TYP 3 PLS. PER END OF  CHAINLINK FABRIC

AutoCAD SHX Text
34" TENSION BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE OUTLET ELBOW

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE OUTLET ELBOW

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (FRNT.END)

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS TYP BOTH ENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 46" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE - 41 3/4" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE BOLT, 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.   TYP. 3 EACH VERT. PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (NE-SIDE,BOTT.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER &HEX NUT. TYP. 3 EACH VERT. PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE - 43½" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS TYP BOTH ENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 46" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE DETAIL (REAR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL VERTICAL POST TO WELDMENT USING 3/8" HEX HEAD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.) NOTE: VERTICAL MUST BE SQUARE TO ATTACH. ARM OF WELDMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  WELDMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  VERTICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL  ASSEMBLY TO REAR  OF BLEACHER FRAME USING 3/8" HEX HEAD  BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. w/1¼ B0LT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLAT BAR

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT

AutoCAD SHX Text
24


	Sheets and Views
	NA-1024TPDLX_CL-COVER
	NA-1024TPDLX_CL-TOP DOWN
	NA-1024TPDLX_CL-ANCHORING
	NA-1024TPDLX_CL-BLEACHER ASSEMBLY
	NA-1024TPDLX_CL-GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY
	NA-1024TPDLX_CL-VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY
	NA-1024TPDLX_CL-PLANK AND FRAMING PLAN
	NA-1024TPDLX_CL-TRANSPORT KIT ASSSEMBLY
	NA-1024TPDLX_CL-TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY(2)
	NA-1024TPDLX_CL-TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 1-5)
	NA-1024TPDLX_CL-TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY(ROWS 6-10) (2)
	NA-1024TPDLX_CL-DETAIL SHEET


